
8.—3 20

CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1881-82.

£ s. d.
Vote 16.—Treasury Department 7,863 18 «

„ 17.—Property-Tax Department 10,247 5 4

„ 18.—Miscellaneous Services 13,262 8 3

TOTAL OF CLASS III. 31,373 12 1

Item.
■81-82.TKEASUKY DEPARTMENT.

2
3
4
5

0

7
8
9
10
11
12
13

VOTE No. 16.
Tbeasuey—

Secretary to the Treasury, Eeceiver, and Pay-
master-Greneral (also Secretary to Com-
missioners of Public Debts Sinking Funds
£50)

Accountant to the Treasury
Chief Clerk and Cashier
First Clerk, Accountant's Office
3 Clerks, 1 at £215 (also £75 from Imperial

Pensions Fund), 1 at £215, and 1 at £175
First Clerk Eecord Office £315, and Private

Secretary to Colonial Treasurer £50
Clerk
Cadet
Clerk for Loan Accounts
Cadet
First Clerk, Receiver-General's Branch
6 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £250, 1 at £240,

1 at £200,1 at £195,1 at £190
Cadet
First Clerk, Paymaster-General's Branch ...
10 Clerks, 2 at £250, 1 at £215,1 at £180,

1 at £160,1 at £145,1 at £130,2 at £120,
1 at £110

3 Cadets, 1 at £95, 1 at £70, and 1 at £65 ...
Extra Clerical Assistance
Contingencies
1Binder at £3 10s. per week ...

£ s. d.

700 0 0
500 0 0
450 0 0
275 0 0

605 0 0

365 0 0
210 0 0
80 0 0

275 0 0
70 0 0

300 o o;

£ s. d.

14
15

1,350 0 0
95 0 0!

300 0 0!

16
17
18
19

1,680 0 0
230 0 0
300 0 0
100 0 0
182 0 0;

7,863 18 6

Less 10 per cent, on Salaries for 3 months ...
8,067 0 0!

203 1 6

Total—Vote No. 16

1

2
3
4

VOTE No. 17.
Head Office—

Commissioner (also Secretary for Stamps
and Secretary for Land and Deeds £250)

Deputy Commissioner
Chief Clerk
12 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £250, 1 at £220,

4 at £200, 1 at £180, 1 at £150, 3 at £100
3 Cadets, 2 at £90, and 1 at £60

Assessment of the Colony

450
500
375

0
0
0

0
0
0

5
6

2 175
240
380

0
0
0

0
0
0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

