## CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER.

					1881–82.		
Water	16 Thomas Department			-	£	8.	d.
VOL	o 16.—Treasury Department	•	••		7,863	18	6
,,	17.—Property-Tax Department	•	••	•	10,247	5	4
"	18.—Miscellaneous Services	•		.	13,262	8	3
	TOTAL OF CLASS III.	•			31,373	12	1
Item.			7	00	1–82,	Maria de la como de la	* * ***
	TREASURY DEPARTMENT.	100			1-02.		
	VOTE No. 16. TREASURY—	£	~	اہ	£		ـــــ
1	Secretary to the Treasury, Receiver, and Pay-	æ	s.	d.	æ	8.	d.
	master-General (also Secretary to Com- missioners of Public Debts Sinking Funds						
	£50)	700	0	0			
2	Accountant to the Treasury	500	0	0			
3 4	Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office	$\begin{array}{c c} 450 \\ 275 \end{array}$	0	0			
$\hat{f 5}$	3 Clerks, 1 at £215 (also £75 from Imperial	1	Ů				
	Pensions Fund), 1 at £215, and 1 at £175	605	0	0			
6	First Clerk Record Office £315, and Private	905	Δ				
7	Secretary to Colonial Treasurer £50	$\frac{365}{210}$	0	0			
8	Cadet	80	0	o			
9	Clerk for Loan Accounts	275	0	0			
10	Cadet	70	0	0			
$egin{array}{c} 11 \ 12 \end{array}$	First Clerk, Receiver-General's Branch 6 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £250, 1 at £240,	300	0	0			
13	1 at £200, 1 at £195, 1 at £190	1,350	0	0			
	Cadet	95	0	0			
14 15	First Clerk, Paymaster-General's Branch 10 Clerks, 2 at £250, 1 at £215, 1 at £180, 1 at £160, 1 at £145, 1 at £130, 2 at £120,	300	0	0			
	1 at £110	1,680	0	0			
16	3 Cadets, 1 at £95, 1 at £70, and 1 at £65	230	0	0			
17 18	Extra Clerical Assistance	300	0	0			
19	Contingencies	182	0	o			
	T10	8,067	0	0			
	Less 10 per cent. on Salaries for 3 months	203	1	6			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 16	<del></del>		-	7,863	18	6
	VOTE No. 17.						
	HEAD OFFICE—						
1	Commissioner (also Secretary for Stamps	450	Λ				
2	and Secretary for Land and Deeds £250) Deputy Commissioner	$\frac{450}{500}$	0	0			
3	Chief Clerk	375	ŏ	ö			
4	12 Clerks, 1 at £275, 1 at £250, 1 at £220,		_	İ			
_	4 at £200, 1 at £180, 1 at £150, 3 at £100	2,175	0	0			
5 6	3 Cadets, 2 at £90, and 1 at £60 Assessment of the Colony	$\frac{240}{380}$	0	0			
ر ۲	Assessment of the Colony	900	J				